AR

Skagit County Auditor $97.00
7131/2017 Page 1 of 23 3:40PM

When recorded, retur
Umpqua Bank
Attn: Post Clos
6610 SW Cardipal Lane,
Tigard, OR 97224

[Include lot, block and plat or section, township and range]

Full tegal description located on
Trustee: Chicago Title Company o

Escrow No.: 620031512-KKM
LOAN #: 8501335391

CHICAGO TITLE

wzoo3isiz 00

DEFINITIONS
Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined bé iher words are defined in
Sections 3, 10, 12, 17, 19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage: 5 (Bed in this document
are also provided in Section 15.
(A) “Security Instrument” means this document, which is dated July
with all Riders to this document,

(B) "Borrower” is CHRISTOPHER JONES, AN UNMARRIED PERS

together

Borrower is the trustor under this Security Instrument.
{C) "Lender” is Umpqua Bank.

WASHINGTON — Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 101 C
Maodified for FHA /2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:

Eltie Mae, Inc. Page 1 of 11 WAEFHA15DE 0515
WAEDEED (CLS
07/27/2017 03:56 PM PS




LOAN #: 8501335391
ris a State Chartered Bank, organized and existing
the laws of Qregon.

the nominee for Lesidef |
executed by Borrowsey
is incorporated o a
{F) "Note" means th
The Note states that B
SEVEN AND NO/M0{;
Doitars (U.S. $212,087.

further describes the relationship between Lender and MERS, and which
( and supplements this Security Instrument,

Lender TWO HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND EIGHTY
k ok kk Wk ok kR A Ak ok ok ko KT Ak ok ok ok ok kK kR A A RN Ak kh Rk ko
J plus interest, Barrower has promised to pay this debt in regular
} tin full not later than August 1, 2047.
(G) “Property” means th is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in
the Property.”
(H) “Loan” means the debt ev
all sums due under this Securit;
() "Riders” means all Riders t 5 strument that are executed by Borrower. The following
Riders are to be executed by Borr box as applicablel:

[] Adjustable Rate Rider [] C . T Planned Unit Development Rider

[x] Other(s) [specify]

Mortgage Electronic Reglstratmn Sy

Affidavit of Affixation

{J) “Applicable Law" means all contrall eral, stale and local statutes, regulations,
ordinances and administrative rules and ordefs {that h the effect of law) as well as all applicable
final, non-appealable judicial opinions.
(K) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and
and other charges that are imposed on Borrowe
owners association or similar organization.
(L} "Electronic Funds Transfer” means any transfé
check, draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiate
instrurent, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instr nec
ar credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited fp, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller
machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, w - gyl automated clearinghouse
transfers.
{M) “Escrow ltems"” means those items that are described in Se
(N) “Miscellaneous Proceeds” means any compensation, seftl
paid by any third party (other than insurance proceeds paid undertf
5) for: (i) damage ta, or destruction of, the Property; (i) condemnatian or
of the Property; (i) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepre
to, the value and/or condition of the Property.
{O) “Mortgage Insurance” means insurance protecting Lender against
on, the Loan

of damages, or proceeds
%, described in Section
ing of ail or any part

the Note, plus (i} any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.
{Q} "RESPA” means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C
implementing regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be
time, or any additicnal or successor legislation or regulation that governs the sa
used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA” refers to all requirements and restrictions
in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan” even if the Loan does not qualify as a®
mortgage loan” under RESPA.
(R) “Secretary” means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and U
ment or his designee.

(S) "Successor in Interest of Borrower” means any party that has taken title to the Prope
or nat that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrume,

WASHINGTON — Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 2048 1/01 CT
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000,1) Initials:

Eilie Mae, Inc. Page 2 of 11 WAEFHA1SDE 0915
WAEDEED (CLS)
07/27/2017 03:56 PM PST,

o



LOAN #: 8501335391
SFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY
4 Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions
jcations of the Note; and {ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this
Instrument and the Note. Far this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee,
ower of sale, the following described property located in the County
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction)

ording Jurisdiction]:

‘E WALLEY P.U.D., according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 15 of Plats,
. 183, records of Skagit County, Washington.

‘Caunty, Washington.

= VALLEY PUD Tax/Map ID(s):

. P106912 [ 4632-000-021-0000

APN # P106312/4 £00-021-0000

which currently has the address 234 Aerie Ln, Sedro Woolley,
\ [Street] (City]
Washington 98284 gy Address"):

[Zip Code)

TOGETHER WITH all the improve
appurtenances, and fixtures now or herg
also be covered by this Security Instrumey
as the "Property."

ereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
 part of the property. All replacements and additions shall
il of the foregoing is referred 1o in this Security Instrument

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrow
the right to grant and convey the Property and that :
brances of record. Borrower warrants and will defe_ jenerally the title to the Property against all claims

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines unifo
enants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute: a uni

ational use and non-uniform cov-
instrument cavering real praperty.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender cove
1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow ltems, a

ee as follows:
arges. Borrower shall pay when

Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section;
this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, i
by Lender as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is r r unpaid, Lender may
require that any or all subsequent payments due under the Note and this, strument be made in
one or more of the following forms, as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) order gc) certified check,
bark check, treasurer 5§ check or cashier’s check provided any such cherck 5 drawﬂ toon an institution

Etpghic Eunds Transfer.

ons in Section
nsufficient

such other location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notic
14. Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial
to bring the Loan current. Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insu
currert, wrthout waiver of any rrgh{s hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse S

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fanrtie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 2048 1/01
Modified for FHA 8/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 3 of 11 WAEFHA15DE 0915
WAEDEED (CLS)
Q7/27/2017 03.56 PM PSF

LY



LOAN #: 8501335391
. £ Application of Payments or Proceeds. Except as otherwise described in this Section 2, all

ents accepted and applied by Lender shall be applied in the following order of priority:
o0 the Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly
y the Secretary instead of the monthlty mortgage insurance premiums;

40 any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood

for: (a) taxes and agé
a lien or encumbyane

urance required by Lender under Section 5; and {d) Mortgage Insur-
nder to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary instead
premiums, These items are called "Escrow ltems.” At origination or
at any time during the’
and Assessments, if by Borrower, and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an
urnish to Lender alt notices of amounts to be paid under this Sec-
for Escrow ltems unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation
w'ltetns, Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender

iny time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of
wiign and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
 waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to
Lender receipts evidencing such pa hin such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's
obligation to make such payments arg ovide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a
covenant and agreement contained in this Secuysitydhstrument, as the phrase "covenant and agreement”
is used in Section 9. If Borrower is obt igated te'pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for gh EScrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under Section
9 and pay such amount and Borrower shallthen be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waivek a5 to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given
in accordance with Section 14 and, upon suchrevocatiori, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and
in such armounts, that are then required under this Sectieh @
Lender may, at anytime, collect and hold Funq;; dn am

t {a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply

analyzing the escrow account or verifying the Escrow Itemsy*ume
the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make such a cha:

ays Borrower interest on
nagreement is made in
I not be required to pay
writing, however, that
y’an annual accounting

hall account to

ascrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as requir
shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in ac :
in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds helg

the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, by
monthly payments.
Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender sha
to Borrower any Funds held by Lender,
4 Charges; Liens, Borrower shall pay aII taxes assessments charges, fines, an '

any. To the extent that these |tems are Escrow Items, Borrower shall pay them in the manner g
in Section 3.

WASHINGTON — Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01 C/j‘
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 4 of 11 WAEFHA15DE 0915
WAEDEED (CL
07/27/2017 03:56 PM PS




LOAN #: 8501335391
Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless

: () agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner accept-
nder, but only so long as Borrower is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in
th by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in Lender’s opinion
revent the enforcement of the lien while those proceedings are pending, but only until such
concluded; or (c} secures from the holder of the fien an agreement satisfactory to Lender
e lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property
en which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a
ﬁﬁuﬁ lien. Within 10 days of the date on which that notice is given, Borrower shall satisfy
‘ r more of the actions set forth above in this Section 4.
ance. Borrower shall keep the lmprovements now exlstmg or hereafter erected

, but not I1m|ted to, earthquakes and floods, for which Lender requires msur-
iz maintained in the amounts (including deductible levels) and for the periods
:nder requires pursuant to the preceding sentences can change during the
e carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to
frower's choice, which right shall not be exercised unreasonably, Lender
connection with this Loan, either: {a) a one-time charge for flood zone

that Lender reqL
term of the Loa

and certification servicé:
reasonably might affect s
payment of any fees imp
review of any floed zone I

If Borrower fails to maintain ¢
coverage, at Lender’s option a

ation or certification. Borrower shall aisc be responsible for the
deral Emergency Management Agency in connection with the
sulting from an objection by Borrower.

of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insurance
xpense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any
re, such caverage shall cover Lender, but might or might
not protect Borrower, Borrower's enuity'in the' Praperty, or the contents of the Property, against any risk,
hazard or liability and might provide gr r coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower
acknowledges that the cost of the insu ge so obtained might significantly exceed the cost
of insurance that Borrower could have’
5 shall become additional debt of Borro
bear interest at the Note rate from the d

cured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall
of disbursement and shall be payable, with such interest,

right to disapprove such policies, shall include a sta
mortgagee and/or as an additional loss payee, Lendé

gage clause, and shall name Lender as
the right to hold the policies and renewal
ender all receipts of paid premiums and
renewal notices. if Borrower obtains any form of instra '
for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such poiiey-
shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional

in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt natice; nce carrier and Lender. Lender
r and Borrower otherwise agree
ce was required by Lender,

shall be applled to restoration or repa|r of the Property, if the rés
and Lender’s security is not lessened. During such repair and res

undertaken promptly. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repa"
ment orin a senes of progress payments as the work is compieted UnIE

obligation of Borrower. If the restoration or repair is not econemically feasibl
be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured b
whether or not then due, with the excess, il any, paid to Borrower. Such insur
applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

claim and related matters. If Borrower does not respond within 30 days to a noticé
the insurance cafrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may negotiate and settlg’
30-day period will begin when the notice is given. In either event, or if Lender acquire;
under Section 24 or otherwise, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender (a) Borrower's rights to
proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid under the Note or this Security
and {b) any other of Borrower’s rights (other than the right to any refund of unearned premik
by Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as such rights are agaphc

WASHINGTON - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3048 1/01 ony
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials: L

Ellie Mag, Inc. Page 5 of 11 WAEFHA1SDE 0915

WAEDEED (CLS
07/27/2017 03:56 PM PST,




, LOAN #: 8501335391
) coverage of the Property. Lender may use the insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the
perty or to pay amounts unpaid under the Note or this Security Instrument, whether or not then due,

erice within 60 days after the execution of this Security [nstrument and shall continue to occupy
perty-as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless

érmiines that this requirement shall cause undue hardship for the Borrower or unless extenu-

ces exist which are beyond Barrower's control.

ation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Inspections, Borrower shall not

""r'rnpa|r the Property allow the Property to deteriorate or commit wasle on the Property

deterioration or da ag
to the Property, Bo : I! be responsible for repairing or restoring the Property only if Lender has
urposes. Lender may disburse proceeds for the repairs and restoration
in a single paym nt o ies of progress payments as the work is compieted. If the insurance or
condemnation procee rg not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower is not relieved of
Borrower's obligation fopthe” etion of such repair or restoration.
said in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply
ndebtedness under the Note and this Security [nstrument, first to any
nt of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall
manthly payments or change the amount of such payments,
ble entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has rea-
mterior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give

such proceeds to the redu
delinquent amounts, and tf
not extend or postpone the

v direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or con-
sent gave materially false, mnsleadlng 0 uratednformation or statements to Lender (or failed to provide

Lender with material information} in conne

; Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If
{a) Borrower fails to perform the covenants arid agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there
is a legal proceeding that might significantly.affe interest in the Property and/for rights under
this Security Instrument (such as a proceedinggir probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for
j trument or to enforce laws or regulations),

appropriate to protect Lender’s interast in the Propé
protecting anda’or assessing the vaiue of the Propert

y & lien which has priority over this
ormeys' fees to protect its interest
-secured position in a bankruptcy
ng the Properly to make repairs,
ipas, eliminate building or other

in the Property and/or rights under this Sec:urity Instrument
proceeding. Securing the Property includes, but is not lim

code violations or dangerous conditions, and have utilities turned'd
under this Section 9, Lender does not have to do so and is not undg
agreed that Lender incurs no liability for not taking any or all action

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section S shall becorc.
by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at the
ment and shall be payahle, with such interest, upon notice from Lender to B

shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger it writing,
10. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture. Ali Miscellane
assigned to and shali be paid to Lender,

of the Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender’s s

ened. During such repair and restoration period, Lender shall have the right to hold su
Proceeds until Lender has had an opportunity to inspect such Property to ensure th
completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inspection shali be undertaken pro
may pay for the repairs and restoration in a single disbursement or in a series of progr
as the work is completed, Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requir
to be paid on such Miscellaneous Proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower a

WASHINGTON - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3048 1/01 Cﬁ
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials: > %"
Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 6 of 11 WAEFHAISDE 0915
WAEDEED (CLS

07/27/2017 03.56 PM P3



LOAN #: 8501336391

£arnings on such Miscelianecus Proceeds. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or
r's security would be lessened, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured

is’ Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. Such
neaus Praceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

ie evgnt of a total taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property, the Miscellaneous Pro-

s.applied o the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with

Y

of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market
sity immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or

t of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial

0ss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums

instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the Miscellaneous Proceeds

iy fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the

2ly before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the
mediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, uniess

ent whether or not the sums are then due.
rrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing
2) gffers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower

sums secured by this Se

If the Property is aban
Party (as defined in the n
fails to respond to Lender

=‘r the party agatnst whom Borrower has a right of action

Borrower shall be in default if any peeeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in
Lender's judgment, could result in forf the
interest in the Property or rights under’
if acceleration has occutred, reinstate a
to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Le Jjudgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property or other
Property of rights under this Security Instrument. The

proceeds of any award or claim for damages iat are at table to the impairment of Lender's interest

applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

11, Borrower Not Released; Forbearance B
payment or modification of amortization of the sums*seetr
Lender to Borrower or any Successor in Interest of Borro
Borrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrower. Lendet shall not t;-a required to comimence proceed-
ings against any | Successor in Interest of Borrower or tore d time for payment or otherwise
sgason of any demand made by

Waiver. Extension of the time for
s Security Instrument granted by

the griginal Borrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrower
any right or remedy including, without limitation, Lender’s accept
entities or Successors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts less t Hgunt then due, shall not be
a waiver of ar preclude the exercise of any right or remedy, -

12. Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers; Successors arid, £ ound. Borrower cov-
enants and agrees that Borrower 5 obligations and liability shall DEJO A0 seveyai, Howe\rer any

secured by this Security Instrument; and {(c) agrees that Lender and any o
extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the ter
ment or the Note without the co- signer's consent.

Borrower s default, for the purpose of protecting Lender’s interest in the Property and rights g
Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, property inspection and valuation

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ~ Form 3048 1/01 C’—\\T

Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials: =W
Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 7 of 11 WAEFHAISDE 0915

WAEDEED (CLS

07/27/2017 02:56 PM PS




LOAN #: 8501335391
r may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary, Lender may not charge fees that are
prohibited by this Security Instrument or by Applicable Law.
oan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that

. {a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to
it; and (b} any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be

irect payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a
ith no changes in the due date or in the monthly payment ameount unless the Note holder
hpse changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such refund made by direct payment to

bein Wntmg Any
been given to Bor
addressifsentb

orrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have
2n mailed by first class mail or when actually defivered to Borrower's notice
5. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless
uzres otherw;se The notice acidress shall be the Property Address unless

of address, then Borr@w i} eport a change of address through that specified precedure. There
may be only one desigh > address under this Security Instrument at any one time, Any notice
to Lender shall be given it or by mailing it by first class mail to Lender's address stated
herein unless Lender has ather address by notice to Borrower. Any notice in connection
with this Security Instrum
by Lender. If any notice required
Applicable Law requirement wilf’s !
's of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be
‘ & Wrisdiction in which the Property is located. All rights and
obligations contained in this Secun Y t-are subject to any requirements and limitations of

might be silent, but such silence shall
in the event that any provision or clause

As used in this Security Instrument: (a) wérdls of the prass
sponding neuter words or words of the feminine gender;

inthe singular shall mean and include the
without any chligation to take any action.
he Note and of this Security Instrument.
rrower. As used in this Section 17,

“Inferest in the Property” means any legal or beneficiatinterec
to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed
or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of tit

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the P
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is so
ten consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender Jf such exe

If Lender exercises this aption, Lender shall give Borrower n
provide a period of net less than 30 days from the date the notic
14 within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Secufity |
pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invok a
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate After Acceleration. If Borrowe

¥d or transferred (or if Borrower is
ad) without Lender’s prior writ-

wordance with Section
if Borrower fails to

er: (a) pays
acceleration
s&s incurred

Dro perty

Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and t
had occurred; (b} cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; {c) pa;
in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not fimited to, reasonable a
inspection and valuation fees, and other fees incurred for the purpose of protecti

{iii} reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrum Nt |
may require that Barrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of the ello

WASHINGTON - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3048 1/01 —
Modified for FHA 5/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1} Initials: (!
Etlie Mae, inc. Page 8§ of 11 WAEFHAI5DE 0915
WAEDEED (CLS

07/27/2017 0356 PM PS




LOAN #: 8501335391
as selected by Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer's check
hier's check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a
gency, instrumentality ar entlty or {d) Electronic Funds Transfer Upon reunstatement by Borrower

Sale might result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer”) that collects
due under the Note and this Security Instrument and performs other mortgage loan

of the new Loa
RESPATequires |
Loanis service
obligations to Bor
and are not assumed by

20. Borrower Not T}
Lender {or any entity ¢
the Loan as agreed. B
to the contract of insuran
agreement between Lend

21. Hazardous Subs
stances defined as toxic or hazar substances, pollutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the
ene, stier flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides
itaining asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials;
| faws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that
relate to health, safety or environmental protectio: (c) “Environmental Cleanup” includes any response
action, remedial action, or removal actign# fipéd in Environmental Law; and {d) an "Environmental
Condition” means a condition that can ¢

Borrower shall not cause or permit th
Substances, or threaten to release any H

he address to which payments should be made and any other information
ion with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and thereafter the
vicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing
main with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successar Loan Servicer
) ole purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Party Beneficiary to Contract of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses

dges and agrees that the Borrower is not a third party beneficiary
e Secretary and Lender, nor is Borrower entitled 1o enforce any

ous Substances, on or in the Property. Borrower shall not
the Frop y (a) thatiis in viofation of any Environmental

Law, {b) which creates an Environmental Con
a Hazardous Substance, creates a condition that adver: ts the value of the Property The preced-
ge on the Property of smail quantities of
opriate to normal residential uses and to
maintanance of the Property (incfuding, but not limited te.

_Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of (3

eat of release of any Hazardous
Hazardous Substance which
overnmental or regulatory
ous Substance affecting
é;'iCthl"lS in accordance with

Substance, and (¢} any condition caused by the presence, us&.of
adversely affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns, o
authority, or any private party, that any removal or other remediation
the Property is necessary, Borrower shall prompily take all necessa

Environmental Law. Nothing herein shall create any obligation on L ironmental Cleanup.
22. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt. ‘
(@) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by th the case of pay-
ment defaults, require immediate payment in full of alt sums secured b w Instrument if
(i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly pay hy this Security
Instrument prior 10 or on the due date of the next monthly paymerit
{iiy Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perforr r obligations

contained in this Security Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval, Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law (i
the Gam-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12U.8.C. 1701j-3(d)) an

is sold ar etherwise transferred {other than by devise or descent), and
(il The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principz
or the purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Praperty but his or her credit
approved in accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.

{c) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate paym

WASHINGTON - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3048 1/01 oy
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 9 of 11 WAEFHA15DE 09815
WAEDEED (CLS

07/27/2017 03:56 PM PS




LOAN #: 850133531
d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary
will limit Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and
ereglase if not paid. This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not
smitted by regulations of the Secretary.

er may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this
rument. A written statement of any authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent

ive proof of such ineligibility. Notwithstanding the foregoing, this option may not be
2r when the unavailability of insurance is solely due to Lender’s failure to remit a

revenues and hereby difec % ch tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agents.
However, prior to Lend { 0 Borrower of Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in the
Security Instrument, Fcollect and receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee
r. This assignment of rents constitutes an absolute assignment
ecurity only.

astower: {a) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower

and not an assignment for additio

If Lender gives notice of Bireach
as trustee for benefit of Lende)
shall be entitled to collect and
pay all rents due and unpaid to

the rents of the Property; and {c) each tenant of the Property shall
[ertier's agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

its rights under this Section 23,

ke control of or maintain the Property before or after
Lerider or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at
any time there is a breach. Any applicd @hts shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any
other right or remedy of Lender. This assiginwient of rents of the Property shall terminate when the debt
secured by the Security Instrument is pa
24. Acceleration Remedies. Lender s

1 any other defense of Borrower
ided in the notice by Applicable
the notice, Lender at its option,

to acceleration and sale, and any other matters require
Law. If the default is not cured on or hefore the date sp

If Lender mvokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written rietic
of an event of default and of Lender’s election to cause the Property t
shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such no
persons as Applicable Law may require. After the time required by Apg
cation of the notice of sale, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, sha

tefl if1 the notice of
ne-sale of the

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property wi
or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima.
the truth of the statements made therem Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale i

fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Secunty Instrument; and (c) any excess to the persa
legally entitled to |t orto the clerk of the superlor court of the county in which the sal

WASHINGTON - Single Family — Fannje Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT ~ Form 3048 1/01
Modified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 10 of 11 WAEFHA15DE 0915
WAEDEED {CL
Q7/27/2017 03:56 PM PST;,



LOAN #: 8501335391
le provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act”) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et
by requesting a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Actto commence foreclosure
19 sell the Property as provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the
atiry of any rights otherwise available to a Lender under this Section 24 or applicable law.
tanveyance, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall
“{ristée to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evi-
scured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without
thout charge to the persan or persens legally entitled to it, Such person or persens shall
payany.retordation costs.

[ Trustee. In accordance with Applicable Law, Lender may from time to time appoint

seiccessor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon
Trustee herein arsd byApplicable Law.

der shall be entitled to recover its reasanable attorneys’ fees and costs in
true or enforce any term of this Security Instrument. The term “attorneys’

fees,” whenever used
by Lender in any ban

COMMITMENTS TO LOAN MONEY, EXTEND CREDIT, OR
TO FORBEAR FROM ENFORCING REPAYMENT OF A DEBT ARE NOT ENFORCEABLE

UNDER WASHINGTON LAW

Q7 2g-17
DATE

{Seai)

STATE OF l& Q’;

COUNTY OF SKAGIT SS:

On this day personally appeared before me IFHER JONES to me known to be the
individualparties described in and who executed thewithin and foregeing instrument,
and acknowlédged that helthey signed the same as(hid/heritheir free and voluntary act and

deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this & T

My Appointment Expires on 0] — %f &C%,l()

\\\\\\\\\\\ Wy
‘%\'\'Y\\\\t\(\y.?! 4 ("’l )
= S sON o
Lender: Umpqua Bank = ___-'-;vﬂ“ T : ::’f,” 0
NMLS ID: 401867 =z £§ ¢ . %%
Loan Originator: Suzanne L DeVries ZpE o~ B
; z ng H
NMLS ID: 487442 Z .; % “o.\_\c. EPS
G, A &0

1,0 g8 A0 K

W™ o -~
/
" wase® &
s

WASHINGTON - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3048 1/01
Madified for FHA 9/2014 (HUD Handbook 4000.1) Initials;

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 11 of 11 WAEFHATSDE 0915
WAEDEED (CLS}

07/27/2017 03:56 PM PSR




LOAN #: 8501335391
FHA Case No.: 566-2295102-703-203B
MIN: 1000458-1000196709-7

= ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER
(MERS Rider)

“MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. RIDER
("MERS Rider") is miade this 27th day of July, 2017 and is
incorporated iF nd, amends and supplements the Deed of Trust (the "Security
Instrument”) &fthe:sameé gdate given by the undersié]ned (the "Borrower,” whether there
are one or more persops kindersigned) to secure Borrower's Note to Umpqua Bank,

a State Charteredl :

(“Lender”) of the sa date
Instrument, which is lecatad a
5234 Aerie Ln, Sedro Woo WA 98284.

d covering the Property described in the Security

in addition to the covenants ard.
and Lender further covenant and ag

A. DEFINITIONS

ments made in the Security Instrument, Borrower
he Security Instrumentis amended as follows:

1. The Definitions section e Security Instrument is amended as follows:

“Lender” is Umpqua Bank.

Lender is a State Chartered Bank
under the laws of Oregon.

6610 SW Cardinal Lane, Suite 300, Tigard, OR 97224

organized and existing
Lender’'s address is

Lender is the beneficiary under this Security instrement,.Theterm “Lender” includes

any successors and assigns of Lender.

MERS is a separate
Lender, MERS is
ss and telephone
9-MERS. MERS is
c¢robligations of
d tgrappointing a
¢ Instrument,
nstrument,
iate under

"MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, |
corporation that is the Nominee for Lender and is acting-salely fo
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has-a
number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tet. (88
appointed as the Nominee for Lender to exercise the rights,
Lender as Lender may from time to time direct, including but
successor trustee, assigning, or releasing, in whole or in part t
foreclosing or directing Trustee to institute foreclosure of this' S
or taking such other actions as Lender may deem necessary of
this Security Instrument. The term "MERS" includes any successors an
MERS. This appointment shall inure to and bind MERS, its success
as well as Lender, untit MERS' Nominee interest is terminated. i

2. The Definitions section of the Security Instrument is further ameng
the following definition:

~ “Nominee” means one designated to act for another as its represe
a limited purpose.

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Fraeddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3158 04/2014 QT
Modified for FHA 9/2015 Initials: _=> &% .~
Eliie Mae, Inc. Page 1 of 4 FHA1SMRSRD 0915

GEFHAMERSRL (CLS

07/27/2017 03:56 PM PS5



LOAN #: 8501335391
. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

fisfer of Rights in the Property section of the Security Instrument is
s follows:

Nis"Seguriey Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and
all renewals, extepsions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of
Borrower's cov , and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For
this purpose, B vocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of
sale, the follow ed property located in the County

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction]
of Skagit

[Name of Recording _
Lot 21, EAGLE VAL
Volume 15 of Plats,
Washington.
Situated in Skagit Co
Lot(s): 21 EAGLE VAL
Tax Account No.: P106

which currently has the address of 52 Sedro Woolley,

{Street{{City]

WA 98284 ("Property A
{State] [Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH allthe improvements ngwor her
and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures rnow or h
All replacements and additions shall also be covered b
the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrumen

after erected onthe property,
cafter a part of the property.
s Security Instrument. Alf of
“Property.”

rument, designates MERS
icabie/Law or this Security
S“ds the designated

¥ as the designated
grantad by Borrower
I#the Property;
signing and

Lender, as the beneficiary under this Security |
as the Nominee for Lender. Any notice required by Ap
Instrument to be served on Lender must be served 9
Nominee for Lender. Borrower understands and agrees tha
Nominee for Lender, has the right to exercise any or all inter
to Lender, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose
and to take any action required of Lender including, but not {ir
releasing this Security Instrument, and substituting a success:

C. NOTICES

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connggtio
Security Instrument must be in writing. Any notice to Borrower in connec
Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower
by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower’s notice addressif
other means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrow
Applicable Law expressly requires otherwise. The notice address shall be th

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fannie MaefFreddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3158 04/2014 CT
Modified for FHA §/2015 Initials: &

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 2ofd FHA15MRSRD
GEFHAMERSRL (CLS

07/27/2017 03:56 PM PS

915



LOAN #: 8501335391

by notice to Borrowsr..Borrower acknowledges that any notice Borrower provides to
Lender must atse.be pravided to MERS as Nominee for Lender until MERS' Nominee
interest is terimina Iy, notice provided by Borrower in connection with this Security
Instrument will not be déeimed to have been given to MERS until actually received by
MERS. Any notice in tion with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to
have been given 18 ntil actually received by Lender. If any notice required
by this Security Ins also required under Applicable Law, the Applicable Law
requirement will satis sponding requirement under this Security Instrument.

D. SALEOF NO

i'Lloan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note
¢ther with this Security instrument) can be soid
ce tosBorrower. Lender acknowledges that until it
& interest in this Security Instrument, MERS
t the authority to exercise the rights of Lender. A
itity (known as the "Loan Servicer”) that collects
ote and this Security Instrument and performs
ns under the Note, this Security instrument,
ore changes of the Loan Servicer

of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will
e the name and address of the
should be made and any other

19.Sale of Note; Chaii
or a partial interest in the Neoig,
one or more times without prior
directs MERS to assign MERS's
remains the Nominee for Lendei
sale might result in a change in th
Periodic Payments due under th
other mortgage [oan servicing obligatic
and Applicable Law. There also mightbe one
unrelated to a sale of the Note. [fthere is a
be given written notice of the change wh
new Loan Servicer, the address to whick
information RESPA requires in connection® of transfer of servicing. If the
Note is sold and thereafter the Loan is serv oan Servicer other than the
purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing giligations to Borrower will remain
with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a cesso; Loan Servicer and are not
assumed by the Note purchaser uniess otherwi

Neither Borrower nor Lender may commenee.,

action (as either an individual litigant or the member o
other party's actions pursuant to this Security instrume;
arty has breached any provision of, or any duty owed
nstrument, until such Borrower or Lender has notified thg
given in compliance with the requirements of Section 14j yéalleged breach and
afforded the other party hereto a reasonable period after the’giving ok such notice to
take corrective action. If Applicable Law provides a time pedod which must elapse
before certain action can be taken, that time period will be deemet.to ba reasonable
for purposes of this paragraph. The notice of acceleration and Ghporfunity1¢ cure given
to Borrower pursuant to Section 24 and the notice of acceleration o Borrower
pursuant to Section 17 shall be deemed to satisfy the notice an tunity to take
corrective action provisions of this Section 19,

E. SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE

26.Substitute Trustee. In accordance with Applicable Law, Lende
may from time to time appoint a successor trustee 1o any Trustee appointed]
who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successt

MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT  Form 3158 04/2014
Modified for FHA 9/2015 initials:

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 3 of 4 FHA15MRSRD
GEFHAMERSRL (CLS)

07/27/2017 03:56 PM P



LOAN #: 8501335391
to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by

NING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants
histMERS Rider.

61-2%-{77  (Seal)

CHRISTOPHER DATE
MERS RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUME D4/2014 (S
Modified for FHA 9/2015 nitials: ~

Ellie Mae, (ne. Page 4 of 4 FHAT5MRSRD 0915

12017 03:56 PM PST



LOAN #: 8501335391
CASE #: 566-2295102-703-203B

ACTURED HOME RIDER TO THE MORTGAGE/
DEED OF TRUST/TRUST INDENTURE
R OTHER SECURITY INSTRUMENT

This Rider is 5. 27th day of July, 2017 and is incorporated
into and shallbe-tdgemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage/Deed of Trust/Trust
Indenture or Gther.Jecuiity Instrument (the “Security Instrument”) of the same date
i d(the "Borrower”) to secure Borrower's Note to Umpqua

(the "Note Holder")
hd covering the property described in the Security
rie L.n, Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

of the same date (th
Instrument and located-at 52

(Property Address)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
Lot 21, EAGLE VALLEY P.U.D;
Volume 15 of Plats, pages 181
Washington. 5
Situated in Skagit County, Washington.
Lot({s): 21 EAGLE VALLEY PUD Tax/Map ID{sj:
Tax Account No.: P106912 / 4632-000-021.G06:
APN #: P106912/4632-000-021-0000 .~ .~

“ g to the plat thereof, recorded in
gh 183, records of Skagit County,

MODIFICATIONS: In addition to the covenants a;’r
Instrument, Borrowers and Note Holder further coven

A. PROPERTY:
Property, as the term is defined herein, shall af
manufactured home (the "Manufactured Home"): ™
New Used __x Year 1995 Length
Manufacturer/Make Liberty
Model Name or Model No. Liberty
Serial No. 09L29149XU
Serial No.
Serial No.
Serial No.
Certificate of Title Number

ments made in the Security
t-agree as follows:

ss the following

Width 28

B. ADDITIONAL COVENANTS OF BORROWER:

(a) Borrower(s) covenant and agree that they will comply with all state a

and regulations regarding the affixation of the Manufactured Home:t¢,

property described herein including, but not limited to, surrendering the G&rtjf

of Title (if required) and obtaining the requisite governmental approy

executing any documentation necessary to classify the Manufactured H

real property under state and local law. —
Initiats: &N

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 1 of 2 GMHR

GMHL {CLS

Q7/27/2017 03:56 PM PS5



LOAN #: 8501335391
e Manufactured Home described above shall be, at all times, and for all pur-
s, permanently affixed to and part of the real property legally described herein.
s) covenant that affixing the Manufactured Home to the real property
bed herein does not violate any zoning laws or other local requirements
manufactured homes and further covenantthat the Manufactured Home
ered and installed to their satisfaction and is free from all defects.

C. RESPONSIBIL{TY £OR IMPROVEMENTS:
Note Holder/kehder shall not be responsible for any improvements made or to be
made, or faf thail; copmpletion relating to the real property, and shall not in any way
be considered a guarantor of performance by any person or party providing or
effecting such imf nts.

D. INVALID PROVISIONS:
If any provision of this Security Instrument is declared invalid, illegal or unenforceable
by a court of compfl%ent jurtsdigtion, then such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provi-

this’ Security Instrument and the remainder enforced as if
ceable provision is not a part of this Security Instrument.

of the above.

01-a%-17 (Seal)

CHRISTOPHER JW DATE
tials: _ S
Ellie Mag, Inc. Page 2 of 2 GMHR 1216

GMHL {CLS)
2712017 03:56 PM PST




was prepared by:

LOAN #: 85013353
HOME AFFIDAVIT OF AFFIXATION

STATE OF WA
COUNTY OF Skagit

This Manufactured Home Affid
July, 2017 and is incofpor
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Secui
given by the undersigned (the “Bor
Umpgua Bank, a State Chartered Ban

Affixation is made this 27th day of

nto and shall be deemed to supplement the
ed {the “Security Instrument”) of the same date
er” or"Homeowner"}to secure Borrower’s Note to

(“Lender™).

Borrower and Lender state that it is their in{s
remain permanently attached to and part of the'r
as an immovable fixture therete and not as perse

& manufactured home be and
praperty, and that it be regarded
“‘Homeowner” being duly sworn, on his, her or t
1. Homeowner owns the manufactured home (“H6

New Used_X Year_ 1995

Manufacturer/Make__ Liberty

Model Name or Model No. _Liberty

Serial No._09L29149XU

Serial No.

Serial No.

Serial No.

HUD Label Number(s)_ORE 280088 ORE 280089

Certificate of Title Number

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on th
described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are rec
Initials: C

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 1 of 6 GMANARDU 0118
GMANARLU (CL

07/27/2017 03:56 PM P



LOAN #: 8501335391

me was built in compliance with the federal Manufactured Home Construc-
n an_d afety Standards Act.

3. owner is the first retail buyer of the Home, Homeowner is in receipt
facturer's warranty for the Home, (ii) the consumer manual for the
sulation Disclosure for the Home, and (iv) the formaldehyde health
€.
4. 1 receipt of manufacturer’s recommended maintenance program

and manufacturer’s warranties covering the heating/cooling
he;aier range, etc.

system, hot wate

5. The Home is orwi -tecated at the following "Property Address”
5234 Aerie Ln, Sedro Woollg

(Street or Route, City)

Skagit, WA 98284 {County) (State, Zip Code)

6. The legal description of }
attached legal descripti
Lot 21, EAGLE VALLEY P.U.E,
Plats, pages 181 through 183, records
Situated in Skagit County, Washington:
Lot(s): 21 EAGLE VALLEY PUD Tax/
Tax Account No.: P106912 { 4632-0

Propérty Address (“Land”) is typed below or please see

ng to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 15 of
igagit County, Washington.

7. The Homeowner is the owner of the Land or, if not th ar
session of the real property pursuant to a lease in reg orm, and the consent
of the lessor is attached to this Affidavit.

8. The Home is or shall be anchored to the Land by attathniept tg'a permanent foun-
dation, constructed in accordance with applicabie state building codes
and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficien ny applicable
manufacturer's warranty, and permanently connected to appropiiate residential utili-
ties (e.g., water, gas, electricity, sewer) {"Permanently Affixe Homeowner
interﬂdséhat the Home be an immoveable fixture and a perman
the Land.

9. The Home shall be assessed and taxed as an improvement to the Land: T
Homeowner understands that if the Lender does not escrow for these {z
the Homeowner will be responsibie for payment of such taxes. ’

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goodé that are or are to become fixtures on the
described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recqj

Initials: _‘\—S_

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 2 of 5 GMANARDU 011
GMANARLU (CLS

07/27/2017 03:56 PM PSTw




LOAN #: 8501335391
is subject to the following security interests (each, a “Security Interest”):

Name of Lienholder

Address:

Criginal Principal

Amount Seouféd Amount Secured: $

11. Homeowner agt
Address, upori.t|

(a) All permits reg red by dovernmental authorities have been obtained;

(b) The foundation syste
soil conditions of t
applicable state a
a manner sufficient t

the Home was designed by an engineer to meet the
and. All foundations are constructed in accordance with
cal bu ”&;;ng codes, and manufacturer’'s specifications in
ny apphcable manufacturer’s warranty;

(c) If piers are used for the
Home manufacturer;

. they will be placed where recommended by the

(d) The wheels, axles, towbaE
on the Property Address; an

itch were removed when the Home was placed

(e) The Home is (i} Permanently Affixed
of site-built housing, and (iii} is part &

dation, (ii) has the characteristics

12.If the Homeowner is the owner of the conveyance or financing of the
Home and the Land shall be a single t i

13. Other than those disclosed in this Affidavit, t
other claim, lien or encumbrance affecting t

wner is not aware of (i) any
) any facts or information

14. The Homeowner hereby initials one of the followin
the Home:

L1 A. The Home is not covered by a certificate of title.
certificate of origin, duly endorsed to the Homeown
davit, or previously was recorded in the real property
where the Home is to be located.

1 B. The Home is notcovered by a certificate of title. After diligen
the Homeowner is unable to produce the original manufag
origin.

C. The manufacturer’s certificate of origin and/or certtificate of
[Ishallbe [x! has been eliminated as required by applic

[! D. The Home shall be covered by a certificate of title.

15.This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner pursuant to applicable state law.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on
described herein andis to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate arerec

Initials: _ <3~
Eltie Mae, (nc. Page 3o0f5 GMANARDL OH1

GMANARLU (CLS
% :

07/27/2017 03:56 PM PST:



LOAN #: 8501335391

: is executed by Homeowner(s) and Lienholder(s) pursuant to applicable
: law and shall be recorded in the real property records in the county in which the
ropefty and manufactured.home are located.

g7-3%- 17 (Seal)
DATE

CHRISTOFHER JOR

STATE OF |V COUNTY OF SKAGIT SS:

On this dgy pe illy
individual @‘;parﬁes
and acknowledged tha{thi

GIVEN under my hand

ed before me CHRISTOPHER JONES to me known to be the
"n and who executed th within and foregoing instrument,
igned the same a istheritheir free and voluntary act and

in mentione
d pificial seal this g" A% "~ day of j’%f 2017

in and for the State of
" ‘E:Vt/

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that arg
described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conv, /ances. estate arerecorded.
oY

MANARDU 0116

Eliie Mae, Inc. Page 4 of 5
MANARLU (CLS)




LOAN #: 8501335321

HEREQF, Lender, being duly sworn on oath, intends that the Home be and remain
ixed ta the Land and that the Home be an immoveable fixture and not as personal

STATE OF:

COUNTY OF:

On the day of. .
Notary Public in and for skid-&tate

-in the year before me, the undersigned, a
rsonally appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis
fual(sj.whose name(s) is(are} subscribed to the within
t hg {they executed the same in histherftheir
ure(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the
j acted, executed the instrument.

of satisfactory evidence to be the i
instrument and acknowledged to me t}
capacity(ies), and that by histherith
person on behalf of which the individual

Notary Signature

Notary Printed Name

Notary Public; State of
Qualified in the County of
My Commission expires:

described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conve

MANARDU 0116
'GMANARLLU (CLS)
(97 03:56 PM PST

Ellie Mae, Inc. Page 50of 5



LOAN #: 8501335391

TNESS WHERECF, Lender, being duly sworn on oath, intends that the Home be and remain
v Affixed to the Land and that the Home be an immaveable fixture and not as personal

)
)ss

On the 1?& | ] o in the year befgre memtndermgned,
i ate, personally appeared gﬂa

personally known to me or proved to me on the basls

1essheithey executed the same in his/her/their
giiature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s}, or the
(s} acted, executad the instrument.

Notary Printed Nam¥ &/

Notary Public; State of Of
Quatified in the County of ha
My Commission expires: 4{25{ 8

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK; This instrument covars gaads that are or
describad herein and is to be filed for record in the records where cnnveyam:w

Eilie Mae, Inc. Page 5of §



